CIMERLI® (ranibizumab-eqrn) injection Coding Flashcard



| HCPCS Code* | Description |
|--|--|
| Q5128 | Injection, ranibizumab-eqrn (CIMERLI), biosimilar, 0.1 mg |
| *Q5128 should be used for CIMERLI® administered on or after 4/1/2023. For dates of services prior to 4/1/2023, please use the appropriate miscellaneous code. | |
| Billable Units | Example |
| 0.1 mg | 0.5 mg = 5 billable units 0.3 mg = 3 billable units |
| HCPCS Modifier | Description |
| JZ | Zero drug amount discarded/not administered to any patient (New modifier to indicate administration of the full vial. Active as of 1/1/2023 and required for all claims beginning 7/1/2023.) |
| CPT Codes | Description |
| 67028 | Intravitreal injection of a pharmacologic agent (separate procedure) |
| CPT Modifier | Description |
| -LT | Left eye modifier |
| -RT | Right eye modifier |
| -50 | Bilateral |
| Patient Diagnosis Codes | Description |
| ICD-10-CM | ICD-10 codes vary by patient diagnosis |
| NDC | Description |
| 70114-0441-01 | 0.5 mg/0.05 mL (10 mg/mL) vial (one carton) |
| 70114-0440-01 | 0.3 mg/0.05 mL (6 mg/mL) vial (one carton) |

For questions regarding CIMERLI® billing and coding, please call CIMERLI Solutions™ at 1-844-483-3692 from 8 AM to 8 PM ET, Monday through Friday or visit <u>CIMERLISolutions.com</u>.

The coding information contained herein is for informational purposes only and is not a guarantee of coverage or reimbursement for any product or service. This information is not intended to substitute for the physician's independent diagnosis or treatment of each patient.

CIMERLI Solutions™ is part of the Coherus Solutions™ family of programs.

